## SHREE KISHORIJU TRADING AND INVESTMENTS PVT LTD CIN: U65990MH1981PTC024003

Regd. Office: Film Center, 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, unit no 21A, 68 Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400034

May 22, 2024

To,

Listing Department

BSE Ltd

1st Floor, New Trade Wing, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 532637

Listing Department

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

"Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor,

Plot No. C-1, Block G,

Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Bandra(E), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: MANGALAM

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulations 31(1) and 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 by the Promoter(s) / Promoter Group to the Stock Exchange(s) for creation of Pledge on shares

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulations 31(1) and 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure by the Promoter(s) / Promoter Group to the Stock Exchange(s) for Creation of Pledge on shares of Mangalam Drugs and Organics Limited (Target Company).

Kindly take the submission on your record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Shree Kishoriju Trading and Investments Private Limited

SMITA ADITYA

DHOOT Smita A. Dhoot

Director

DIN: 01867999

Digitally signed by SMITA ADITYA DHOOT
DN = CIN, st=Maharashtra,
2.5.4.20=ee04debde8d1fec1 bct3 cbz7df73c60213196f2564b78da4ea3d46a
572a\_Sefi1, postalCode=400002, street=Mumbal,
pseudonym=bcf00246f1938096f05c6d8a3c42c2c
seriaNiumber=e1 dc58c95c5f4acd0abb98e1 bb612ac6b22d58913b40b703879
3934d9465db521, o=Personal, cn=5MITA ADITYA DHOOT
Date: 2024.05.22 1655:07+05307

CC:

The Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Mangalam Drugs & Organics Limited 3rd Floor, Rupam Building 239, PD' Mello Road, Near G.P.O., Mumbai 400001

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the Stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrances of shares/ invocation of encumbrances/ release of encumbrances, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)					Mangalam Drugs & Organics Limited								
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the					1. BSE Limited								
target company are listed					2. National Stock Exchange of India Limited								
Date of reporting					22/05/2024								
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose s					Shree Kishoriju Trading and Investments Private Limited								
hares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked													
Details of the creation/ invocation/ release of					Creation of encumbrance								
encumbrance:													
Name of	Promoter		Promoter		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)							Post event	
the	holding in the holding				holding of								
promoter			encumbere	ed (2)								encumbered	
(s) or PACs	(1)										shares {creation		
With him*											[(2)+(3)] /		
											release [(2)-(3)]		
												/ invocation	
		T					Ι = .	T = .	T = = = =	T = .	T = = -	[(1)-(3)]]	1
	Number	% of	Number	% of	Type of	Date of	Type of	Reasons for	Number	% of	Name of	Number	% of
		total		total	event	creation/	encumbrance	encumbrance **		share	the entity		total
		shar		share	(creation	release/	(pledge/			capital	in		share
		e		capital	<del>/</del>	invocation	<del>lien/</del>				whose		capital
		capit al			release /	of encumbrance	non disposal undertaking/				favor shares		
		aı			\	encumbrance	others)				encumbe		
					,		otners)				red		
											***		
Shree	10,98,515	6.94%	7,20,900	4.55%	Creation	16/05/2024	pledge	Security for	35,000	0.22%	M/s	7,90,900	5.00%
Kishoriju			7,20,500	1.00 /0	Creation	10/00/2021	preage	debt	00,000	0.22 /0	Badjate	1,50,500	0.0070
Trading and											Stock		
Investments Private											Broking		
Limited											Private		
Limited											Ltd		
	l .	l						1		1			

For Shree Kishoriju Trading and Investments Pvt Ltd

Digitally signed by SMITA ADITYA DHOOT DN: c=IN, st=Maharashtra, SMITA ADITYA DHOOT 25.4.20=e04debdeb8d1fce1dc13cb7df73c60213196f2564b78da4ea3d46a572a5efb1, postalCode=400002, street=Mumbai, pseudonym=bc9ff0246d19380b9df05c6d8a6d2c2c, serialNumber=e1dc58c95c5f4acd0abb98e1b0612a6b32d58913b40b7038793934d9465db521, o=Personal, cn=SMITA ADITYA DHOOT Date: 2024.05.22 16:56:29 +05'30'

Smita A. Dhoot

Director Date: 22/05/2024 Place: Mumbai DIN:01867999